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Entity#: 1840398

Filing Type: CORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT

Original Filing Date: 03/03/2009

Location: COLUMBUS-

Business Name: SERVING OUR NEIGHBORS MINISTRIES, INC
Status: Active

Exp. Date: 11/22/2029

Agent/Registrant Information

C. STANLEY WILLIS I

4635 TRUEMAN BLVD, STE 100
HILLIARD OH 43026

03/03/2014

Active

Filings

Filing Type

DOMESTIC ARTICLES/NON-PROFIT

FICTITIOUS NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

DOMESTIC AGENT SUBSEQUENT APPOINTMENT
CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE
LETTER/RENEWAL NOTICE MAILED

FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL

TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING
CANCELED/FAILURE TO FILE/STATEMENT CONT. EXISTENCE

DOMESTIC/REINSTATEMENT

Page 1 of 2

Date of Filing
03/03/2009
03/13/2009
11/04/2013
02/19/2014
03/03/2014
03/03/2014
11/02/2018
11/21/2018
02/14/2019
03/11/2019
05/10/2019

Document ID

200906302124
200907500720
201330800413
201405101083
201406402050
201406402051
201830600396
201832501446
201904502740
201907000882

201913002492
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DOMESTIC AGENT ADDRESS CHANGE
FICTITIOUS NAME RENEWAL
TRADE NAME/ORIGINAL FILING

CERTIFICATE OF CONTINUED EXISTENCE

Thu Dec 11 2025

08/25/2020
11/22/2023
07/19/2024

11/22/2024

202023804228
202332602194
202420101078

202432703022

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
STATE OF OHIO
OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the Sate of Ohio, do hereby certify that thisisa list
of all records approved on this business entity and in the custody of the Secretary of State.

Witness my hand and the seal of the
Secretary of Sate at Columbus,
Ohio this 11th of December, A.D. 2025

Ohio Secretary of Sate
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